©2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
1
June 2005
QSB34GR, QSB34ZR, QSB34CGR, QSB34CZR Rev. 1.0.0
Q
S
B

RECOMMENDED IR REFLOW
SOLDERING PROFILE
Ordering Information
Option Description
QSB34GR Gullwing, 1000 units per reel
QSB34ZR Z-Bend reversed, 1000 units per reel
QSB34CGR Gullwing, 1000 units per reel
QSB34CZR Z-Bend reversed, 1000 units per reel
1 ~ 5°C/sec.
Pre-heating
180 ~ 200°C
260°C Max.